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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
JULY 17,1996

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
—ASPARAGUS; MARKET HIGHER

11 lb ctni/crlj bcbd CA 12i l(e fair cond
18.00- ad cond 1.00-5.0012 i ltd fair
oond 18.00-20.00aid cond 1.00-5.00 MX
Ige 20.00-22.00 previoui commitment!
low u 16.00 ftd 20.00-22.00 previoui
oammitmenti low as 16.00

-BEANS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER buctns/crts MI Round Green
Type Machine Picked 9.00-10.00 NJ
Round Green Type Machine Picked
10.00- mostly 10.00 few high as
14.00 fair appear low as 8.00 fair qual
5.00- PA Round Green Type Machine
Picked fair appear 7.008.00fair qual low
as 5.00

BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm bchd NJ 12s 7.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctm CA bchd 14i 8.00-9.00 few
9.50-10.00bchd 18s9.00201bctmlseCA
Crown Cut 10.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS NONE

—CABBAGE: 1 3/4 bucits& 50 lb ctm
CD Round Green Type med 18.00 DE
Round Green Type med 18.00-20.00 MI
Round Green Type tml-med 17.00 NJ
Round Green Type med 17.00-18.00mos-
tly 18.00Red Type med 8.00-9.00

-CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY iki 48 1-lb flmbgi CA Tapped
med-lge 12.00-12.50 moilly 12.00 few
13.00- 50 lb dci lie CA Tapped jbo
14.00- madly 14.00few 16.50-17.00
dm bchd CA Bunched 24i 12.00 ctm 20
1-lb flmbgi CA Baby Peeled 16.00

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY dm flrhwtpd CA 12a
9.00-11.00 moilly 9.00-10.00 few 8.00
few 12.00 one label high ai 13.00 9i
8.50-9.50 16i 9.00-10.00

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cmi CA 2 dz 11.00-13.002 1/2
dz 12.00-13.00few high as 14.00flmb 30*
13.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctns CA Nappa
13.00 celcits OH few 12.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbcrts NC Yellow 4 dz min
10.00 White 4 dz min 11.00-12.00 NJ

White 4 dz min 9.00-1000 one lot 12.00
Bi-Cola 4dz min 9-00 VAWhite 4dz min
10.00

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctni/crts NJ med ord
oond 3.00-5.00fr qualfair oond 3.00-5.00
WAXED 1 1/9booms/cits PA med 10.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucntrs wipd GA med
7.00- mostly 7.00 fair qual 5.00-6.00
NC med 6.00 fair qual 4.00 NJ med
7.00- 1/2 A 5/9 boctn«/cns NJ Italian
10.00 1 1/9 bucnlis NJ Italian med 12.00
1/2 A 5/9 buctns/crts NJ Japanese 10.00

-ENDIVE; MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
bucim/cits OH 8.0010lbcuts BL Witloof
24.00

—ESCARQLB; MARKET LOWER 1
1/9 bucms/crts OH 8.00-9.00

—GARLIC: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 30 lb dm CA White cel 25.50
super jbo 25.50 exjbo 22.50 jbo 21.00

-GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY dm bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
11 00 Red 12s 11.00dm/crtsbchd NJ Col-
lard 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00Kale 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.00 OH Mustard 24s 7.00 Turnip
Tops 24s 7.00201 b ctm CA Broccoli Rabe
24s fair cond 12.00-14.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
12.00- mostly 13.00 some low as
11.50Wrapped 24s 13.00-15.00occ 16.00
30s 12.00 CD 24s 7.00 18s 7.00-8.00 NY
24s 6.00-8.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY dm CA Boston 24s
12.00 Green Leaf 24s 13.00-15.00 occ
15.50-16.00 few 12.00 Red Leaf 24s
11.00- NY Boston 24s 6.00-8.00
Green Leaf 24s 6.00-8.00 Red Leaf 24s
6.00- OH Boston 24s 7.00-8.00 12-qt
bkts/ctm OH Bibb 24s 6.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
11.00- mostly 12.00-13.00few 14.00
CD 24* 6.50-8.00 1.3 bucns CA 24s
14.00- few 17.00
---MUSHROOMS: MARKET

STEADY 10 lb dm PA Ige 12.00-12.50
mostly 12.00 med 9.50-10.50 mostly

• Coated with baked on TGIC Polyester Urethane
Powder

• For safe and easy grooming, washing and clipping
cattle

• Expanded metal floor stays cleaner and gives
'VI

PAUL B. ZIMMERMAN, INCT|
295 Woodcorner Rd. g
Lititz, PA 17543-9165 I

1 Mile West of Ephrata I
717-738-7365 H

more traction
• Assembles and disassembles quick and easy
• Can easily be moved and loaded by one person

Call or Write For
Additional Information

And Your
Neareat Dealer

Hours
Mon. Thru Frl.

7 to 5

•

9.50-10.00 4 qt bkti PA med-lge 5.00-5.50
few 4.73 <ml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctni PA
Oyiter 18.00-19.00Cremini 9.ooP«tobel-
U> 9.5010.50 few 9.00 3 lb ctni PA Shii-
uke 13.00-IS.OO few 12.00 feir quel
10.00- few 9.00 Oyiter 12.00-13.50
ctni 12 8-oz treyi flmwipd PA 8.00-8.50
ctni 10 12-oztriyi flmwipd PA 9.009.50
few 10.00ctni 1010-oz tnyi flmwipd PA
8.00-

—OKRA: 1/2 buciti GA iml-med
7.00-

-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctni bchd CA 48i
8.00- CD 48i 7.00-8.00 MX 48« 8.00
one label 10.50NJ 48i 8.00-9.00 OH 48i
9.00few 10.00ctni/citt bchd NJLeeki 12i
8.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET HIGHER ctni
bchd CA Only 60i 10.50OH Only 60i
12.00 Plain 60i 12.00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY HIGHER 10 lb ctni GU Snow Peai
Decalyxed 14.
00-17.00 otd ootid 5.00 Sugar Snap Peai
Decalyxed 19.00-20.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

One or Better Mature Greem light red-red
xlge ord cond 2.00-3.00 red xlge
9.00- Ige 9-00-10100 NC 85% US.
One or Better Mature Greemlight red-red
xlge 10.00 NJ Vine Ripea pink-light red
Ige 20.00-25.00 fair qual ft cond
13.00- tuming-pink med fair qual ft
cond 5.00-7,00 SC VineRipei light-red Ige
7.00- aome 6.00 Local Repack 85%
US. One or Better Mature Greem pink-
light red xlge 14.50 Ige 13.50 med 1150

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fht 121-ptbkuCAnd
8.00

—TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctni
MX red 8.00-9.00 NJ light red-redfair qual
6.00-8.00 mil fair qual 5.006.00 SC light
red-red 10.00

—TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25
lb iki NJ Purple Top med 6.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctni
CA Radicchio 9t 10.00

Laurel DE
Fruit (Seas)
JULY 17, 1996

—PEPPERS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctni/oti CA Bell Type
Green Ige 8.00 NC Bell Type Green exlge
7.00- fair cond 6.00 Ige 6.00 med
5.00- md-med fair qual 3.00-4.00
Mxd Red And Green IgeS.OO-7.00 NJBell
Type Green Ige 7.00-8.00 VA Bell Type
Green exlge otd cond 3.00-4.00 15 lb ctni
CA Bell Type Red Ige 15.00 Yellow Ige
21.00

—CORN: (245) DOZENS WHITEPER
DOZEN .85- 1.55

—TOMATOES: (77) 25 LB CAR-
TONS PINK 10.50-11.50 RED
12.0014.50

—CANTALOUPS: (13.488) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR .40 1.00 ATHE-
NA .35- .95 PASSPORT .90 FAST
BREAK .35

—WATERMELONS: (2225) PER
MELON ALL STAR 15-19LB .75CRIM-
SON SWEET 15-19LB US- 1.25 20-24
LB 1.30- 2.40ROYAL STAR 20-24 LB
1.80- 1.
90 25-29 LB 2.25

-PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2and S/9 buctni/crti
NJ Jalapeno few 10.00 1 1/9 buctni/crts
NC Long Hot 10.00 NJ Cubancllej mcd-
Ige S.OO-10.00

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni tpd 306-ozflmbgi MN Red
6.50 OH Red 7.00-8.00 ctni tpd 14 1-lb
fbnb|( MN Red 6.75 etna bchd OH Red
24a iaoo

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS LIGHT
20 lb ctni MN fair appear 15.00

-SUGAR BABY (1691) BACH JO-
-1.00 LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKETPRICES TO GROWERS FOR
TUESDAY JULY 16.1996

—CORN: (237) DOZENS WHITEPER
DOZEN .60- 1.35

—TOMATOES: (188) 25 LB CAR-
TONS PINK 8.50-13.50RED 10.00-15.00

—CANTALOUPS: (9700) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR JO- 1.05 ATHE-
NA .40- .90

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS NONE
—SPINACH; MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1 2/5 bucitt bchd CA Flat 24i
12.00 few 11.00 bubkli CO Savoy 15.00

(dipped)
—SQUASH: MARKETLOWER 1/2ft

5/9 buctni/cm NJ Zucchini iml-med
8.00-10.00 moldy 8.00 few high ai 12.00
med 6.00-8.00 Yellow Straightnecfc ml-
med 7.00-9.00 med S.OO-7.00

—SWEET POTATOES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT CURED 40lbctni NC Jewellmed
fair qual ft appear 5.50-6.00

—HONEYDEWS: (145) EACH JO
—WATERMELONS: (570) PER

MELON CRIMSON SWEET 20-24 LB
160ROYAL STAR 20-24 LB 10525-29
LB 2.40

-SUGAR BABY (946) BACH .75-
1.10LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKET PRICES TO GROWERS FOR
MONDAY JULY 15. 1996

—CORN: (430) DOZENS WHITE PER
DOZEN JO- 1.00

—TOMATOES: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY LOWER 2S Ibctni CA 85% U.S. One
or Better Mituie Gieeni light red-red xlge
10.00-1100 Ige 10.00-11.00FL 85% U.S.

—TOMATOES: (99) 25 LB CAR-
TONS RED 12.00-13.50

—CANTALOUPS: (7269) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR .35- .95 ATHENA
.40- .95

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind.A large percentage
of openingskeep animals clean & dry.

Other Products

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

■ »*<=

—FIRST REPORT—

Snyder County
Produce Auction

• H & J Bunks • Concrete Hog Penning
• Hog & Cattle Slats • Concrete Post & Beams
• Bunker Silos • Concrete Gutters

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer bams.
* “ -i« ;iv*.■*.'

—WATERMELONS: (116) PER
MELON ALL SWEET 15-19LB 1.20

-SUGAR BABY (438) BACH 1.00
LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKET PRICES TO GROWERS FOR
FRIDAY JULY 12. 1996

—CORN: (342) DOZENS WHITE PER
DOZEN .90- I.SS

—CANTALOUPS: (6692) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR .85- 1.40

—SUGAR BABY (1060) EACH 130-
1.55 LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKET PRICES TOGROWERS FOR
THURSDAY JULY 11, 1996

—FIRST REPORT CORN: (317)
DOZENS WHITE PER DOZEN 1.10-
1.50

-TOMATOES: (199) 25 LB CAR-
TONS PINK 12.00-16.00

—CANTALOUPS: (6868) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR .65- 1.55 ATHE-
NA 55- 1.30 PAST BREAK 1.15

-SUGAR BABY (1478) EACH 135-
1.70

Open 12 noon Mon, Wed, and FH.
Port Trevorton, PA

July 15
Report Supplied by Auction

POTATOES; NEW RED & WHITE
8.00-10.00 40 LBS.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 3.75-6.70Vi BU..
2.00- 1 1/9 BU.; YELLOW 4.00-6.50
Vi BU.; PATTYPAN 3.00-5.00 1 1/9BU.

CUCUMBERS: «1 5.50-10.50, #2
1.00- 1 1/9 BU.

BEANS: YELLOW AND GREEN
2.50-6.75 Vi BU.

RED BEETS: 4.006.00 Vi BU.
SPRING ONIONS: .20.40.
BLUEBERRIES: 1.001.30 PINT.
RASPBERRIES: RED & BLACK

1.802.30 PINT.
PEACHES; 12.0017.00 Vi BU.
PLUMS: 15.0017.00 Vi BU.
APRICOTS: 9.75-10JO PK.
APPLES: 2.003.00 Vi BU.
SWEET CORN: 1.601.90 DOZ.
TOMATOES: 12.0028.00 25 LBS.;

CHERRY 7.009.00 FLAT.
CABBAGE: 11.0013.00 SO LBS.

SOUTHERN PRODUCE
CANTALOPES: 1.602.15 5-6 LBS.,

.75-1.25 3-4 LBS.
WATERMELONS: 1.25-2.40, 2022

LBS.
CHERRIES: 21.0029.50 20LB. BOX.
lEPPERS: 4.007.00 Vi BU.
NECTARINES: 12.0015.00 20 LBS.
TOMATOES: 8.0021.00 25 LBS.


